

0
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1572/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2011 in CRA No.364/2003, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAHADUR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. G.Madhavi,Adv.
Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We do not see any reason to interfere with the concurrent
findings recorded by the courts below.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

| |
| |